

Date: 4th April, 2024

To,

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code:533573

To,

The Manager,
Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: APLLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the captioned matter, we would like to inform the Exchange that the Company has received two Orders from Office of Assistant Commissioner of Central GST & Central Excise, Vadodara, imposing penalty under applicable provisions of the Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 and as mentioned in the Annexure – 'A', the Company intends to contest the matter with Appellate Authority.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure – 'A'.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited

Manisha Saraf Company Secretary

Encl: A/a



Annexure - 'A'

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
i)	Name of the authority	Office of Assistant Commissioner of Central
		GST & Central Excise, Division-1, Vadodara-1, Vadodara.
ii)	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	 a) Penalty of INR 1,02,06,679/- as per Order mentioned at iii) a) below; and b) Penalty of INR 14,71,498/- as per Order mentioned at iii) b) below
iii)	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	 a) Order dated 21st March, 2024 received on 3rd April, 2024, and b) Order dated 27th March, 2024 received on 3rd April, 2024.
iv)	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Wrongly (Allegedly by the GST Department) transitioned lying balance of Input Service Distributor (ISD) transferred through Tran-1 in GST.
v)	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no material impact on the Company's financials or operations due to the said orders. The Company will file necessary appeal with the Appellate Authority in this regard.